| 19200 | J-2004 |
|---|---|
| Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) | J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings | ease record the automatical documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation - bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Execution Date: January 8, 2004 | Name: Columbus McKinnon Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 140 John James Pkwy City: Amherst State: NY Zip: 14228-1197 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A |
| Additional number(s) at | ached x Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: William M. Alexander Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Address: 101 N. 3rd, Box 101 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Laurens State: IA Zip: 50554 | CE 7: 22 |
| | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | |
| | |
| Name of Person Signing S | ignature Date |

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

| <u>Trademark</u> | <u>Federal Reg. No.</u> | Registration Date |
|------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
| TAURUS | 1,108,404 | December 12, 1978 |
| REACTIONARM | 2,111,470 | November 4, 1997 |
| CONCO | 2,080,570 | July 22, 1997 |
| PROBOT | 1,212,172 | October 12, 1982 |

BUSDOCS:1281246.2

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Fleet Bank, as administrative agent, refers to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 16, 1996 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Columbus McKinnon Corporation, Life-Tech International, Inc. and L Acquisition Corporation, and Fleet Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent").

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST dated as of January 8, 2004, is made by the Agent. The Agent hereby releases the security interests in the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A hereto, which security interests were set forth in the Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office October 30, 1996, at Reel 1529, Frame 0423.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his or her hand under seal as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET BANK, as Agent

Name: Daniel P. Curcoma

Title: Authorized

BUSDOCS:1281246.2

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SS.

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this 8th day of January, A.D. 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Daniel P. Corcoran, Jr., to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Senior Vice President of said corporation; that he executed the foregoing instrument; that he signed his name by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that the said Daniel P. Corcoran, Jr., as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by them voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Print Name: Kathrine Jean LeBlanc My Commission Expires: 2/4/05

KATHRINE JEAN LEBLANG, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 4, 2005

BUSDOCS:1281246.2

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Fleet Bank, as administrative agent, refers to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 16, 1996 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Columbus McKinnon Corporation, Life-Tech International, Inc. and L Acquisition Corporation, and Fleet Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent").

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST dated as of January 8, 2004, is made by the Agent. The Agent hereby releases the security interests in the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A hereto, which security interests were set forth in the Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office October 30, 1996, at Reel 1529, Frame 0423.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his or her hand under seal as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET BANK, as Agent

Name: Daniel P. Curcum

BUSDOCS:1281246.2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

| <u>Trademark</u> | Federal Reg. No. | Registration Date |
|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| TAURUS | 1,108,404 | December 12, 1978 |
| REACTIONARM | 2,111,470 | November 4, 1997 |
| CONCO | 2,080,570 | July 22, 1997 |
| PROBOT | 1,212,172 | October 12, 1982 |

BUSDOCS:1281246.2

RECORDED: 02/11/2004